
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-MRY1325 Draft Agenda; Public Hearing
Kassar,Jessica (elle | she, her) (ECCC) <Jessica.Kassar@ec.gc.ca> Thu, Feb 27, 2025 at 4:04 PM
To: "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Walker,Eva (elle | she, her) (ECCC)" <Eva.Walker@ec.gc.ca>, "Hollman,Jordan (il | he, him) (ECCC)"
<Jordan.Hollman@ec.gc.ca>, "Sabourin,Jennifer (elle | she, her) (ECCC)" <Jennifer.Sabourin@ec.gc.ca>, Robert Hunter
<robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>, "richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca" <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Good afternoon,

 

Environment and Climate Change Canada (ECCC) would like to confirm our participation in the public
hearing on March 11-12 in Pont Inlet, NU. Attached is ECCC’s presentation for the public hearing and a
separate presentation for the community session.

 

Should you have any questions, please contact me at Jessica.kassar@ec.gc.ca, or 867-222-2036.

 

Thank you,

Jessica Kassar

 

 

Qujannamiik  ᖁᔭᓐᓇᒦᒃ | Thank you | Merci

Jessica Kassar (she/her/elle/la)

Environmental Assessment Officer

Environment and Climate Change Canada | Environnement Canada

301-933 Mivvik Street, Iqaluit, Nunavut, X0A 3H0

jessica.kassar@ec.gc.ca |  867-222-2036

 

ᔭᓯᑲ ᑲᓵ

ᐊᕙᑎᓕᕆᔨᒃᑯᑦ ᐊᒻᒪᓗ ᓯᓚᐅᑉ ᐊᓯᔨᖅᐸᓪᓕᐊᓂᖓᓄᑦ ᑲᓇᑕᒥ

ᑎᑎᖃᓂᐊᕐᕕᐅᑉ ᑐᕌᕈᑎᖓᑦ 1870, 301-933 ᒥᕝᕕᒃ ᑐᕆᐊᖓᓂᒃ,ᐃᖃᓗᐃᑦ, ᓄᓇᕗᑦ X0A 3H0

jessica.kassar@ec.gc.ca / Office: 867-222-2036
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From: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Monday, February 24, 2025 2:39 PM
To: Lou Kamermans <lou.kamermans@baffinland.com>; Elisabeth Luther <Elisabeth.Luther@baffinland.com>
Subject: 2AM-MRY1325 Draft Agenda; Public Hearing

 

Good afternoon,

[Quoted text hidden]

To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to distro-2am-mry+unsubscribe@nwb-
oen.ca.

2 attachments

250227_ECCC Community Session Presentation Baffinland WL Amendment Application March2025.pdf
381K

250227_ECCC Public Hearing Presentation Baffinland WL Amendment Application March2025.pdf
353K
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